Value (Rs.)

Ta riff Value
(Rs.)

224.930 999.0
24Kr 15,4r,a95/- 13,t7 ,7t7 / -

5. Thereafter, the Government Approved Valuer informed that 01

Gold Kada recovered from Shri Padamji, totally weighing 224.93O

Grams are of 24 KT (999.0 Purity) is having Rs.15,41,895/- (Rupee

Fifteen Lakhs Forty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-Five

only) [Market Value] and Rs.13,1L,LL7 / - (Rupee Thirteen Lakirs

Eleven Thousand and One Hundred Seventeen only) [Tariff Value].

The Market Value is calculated as per the NotiFication No. 22/2024-

Customs (N.T.) dated 15.03.2024 (Gold) and Notification No.

[...]

a) Shri Padamji had actively involved himself in the instant case of

smuggling of gold into India. Shri Padamji had improperly imported

one gold kada ('the said gold' for short) of 24 Kt. & 22 Kt. gold

having purity 999.0, totally weighing 224.93O grams, having tariff

value of Rs.13,11,117l- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Eleven Thousand

One Hundred Seventeen Only) and market value of Rs.15,41,895/-
(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fourty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-

Five Only), as discussed in Table above, without declaring it to the

Customs. He opted for Green Channel to exit the Airport with a

deliberate intention to evade the payment of Customs duty and

[...]

124 of the Customs Act, 1962 and accordingly, the matter is taken up

for decision on merits.

L2. In the instant case, I find that the main issue that is to be

decided is whether the gold i.e. one gold kada of 24Kt/ 999.0 purity,

totally weighing 224.930 grams and having tariff value of

Rs.13,11,117l- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Eleven Thousand One

Hundred Seventeen only) and market value of Rs.15,41,895/-

(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fourty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-

Five Only) carried by the passenger, which were seized vide Seizure

Order dated 24.03.2024 under the Panchnama proceedings dated

24.03.2024 on the reasonable belief that the said goods were